## **BLISS GVS PHARMA LTD.**



November 28, 2022

To

The Manager, Listing Department

The General Manager, Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India BSE Limited

Plot no. C/1 G Block, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai- 400 051
Symbol: BLISSGVS
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001
Scrip Code: 506197

Subject: Intimation of Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of Company M/s. Universal Capital Securities Private Limited has intimated regarding issuance of duplicate share certificates cum transmission to legal heir of the following deceased shareholder:

Sr. No.	Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Old Share Certificate	New Share	Distinctive No. From	Distinctive No. To	No. of Shares
			No.	Certificate No.			
1)	Gulshan Kumar Kapoor - Legal Heir of Bodh Raj Kapoor - Deceased Shareholder	B05363	552	10370	857771	858470	700

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Bliss GVS Pharma Limited

ADITI Digitally signed by ADITI
HIMANSH HIMANSHU
BHATT Date: 2022.11.28
15:28:56 +05'30'

Aditi Bhatt

**Company Secretary** 

Regd. Office: 102, Hyde Park, Saki Vihar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 072, INDIA.

TEL.: (+91) (22) 42160000/ 28505387 • FAX.: (+91) (22) 28563930,

Email: info@blissgvs.com • Website: www.blissgvs.com • CIN - L24230MH1984PLC034771

Factory: Plot No. 10, 11 & 12, Survey No. 38/1, Dewan Udyog Nagar, Aliyali Village, Tal. & Dist. Palghar - 401 404.

Tel. (+91) (02525) 252713 • Fax: (+91) (02525) 255257. • Email: factory@blissgvs.com